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FINGERSTOCK GASKETS AND METAL GROUNDING PRODUCTS
As the world’s leading fabricator of fingerstock, Laird Technologies has developed highly 
sophisticated, and often proprietary, shielding and grounding technology.

Our innovations are necessary to achieve outstanding combinations of performance parameters. 
From a vast selection of product configurations, platings and mounting techniques, to a full range 
of low compression force requirements and high transfer impedance characteristics, there is a Laird 
Technologies gasket or grounding product just right for the job.

This version of Sticky Fingers® beryllium copper shielding gaskets features a special U-shaped end 
that permits the finger of the strip to slide when enclosure doors are closed. It also retains the 
strip’s fingers when enclosure doors are open, thus preventing accidental damage to the fingers. 
Shielding effectiveness is >115 dB for a 100 MHz plane wave.

Four models provide you a choice of widths to suit your application. They are available in standard 
16.000 in. (406.400 mm) lengths, except 97-515 which is furnished in 24.000 in. (609.600 mm) 
lengths. Also, all styles are available in continuous 25.0 ft. (7.6 m) coils, and in your choice of all 
finishes except tin lead and satin tin.

These 97-Series products are also available in UltraSoft® low compression force 98-Series.

97-515 97-521 97-541 97-542

Foldover Series
Fingerstock Gaskets



Innovative Technology 
 for a Connected World

EMI-DS-FINGER-FOLDOVER 1112
Any information furnished by Laird Technologies, Inc. and its agents is believed to be accurate and reliable. All specifications are subject to change without notice. Responsibility for the use and application of 
Laird Technologies materials rests with the end user. Laird Technologies makes no warranties as to the fitness, merchantability, suitability or non-infringement of any Laird Technologies materials or products for 
any specific or general uses. Laird Technologies shall not be liable for incidental or consequential damages of any kind. All Laird Technologies products are sold pursuant to the Laird Technologies’ Terms and 
Conditions of sale in effect from time to time, a copy of which will be furnished upon request. © Copyright 2012 Laird Technologies, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Laird, Laird Technologies, the Laird Technologies 
Logo, and other marks are trade marks or registered trade marks of Laird Technologies, Inc. or an affiliate company thereof. Other product or service names may be the property of third parties. Nothing herein 
provides a license under any Laird Technologies or any third party intellectual property rights. 

PHYSICAL PROPERTIES

SERIES A B C
D 

PITCH
E 

SLOT
I 

DIA
L

APPROX 
LENGTH 
in (mm)

APPROX 
COIL 

 FT (M)

97-515 0.760 
(19.304)

0.230 
(5.842)

0.004 
(0.102)

0.375 
(9.525)

0.032 
(0.813)

0.080 
(2.032)

0.060 
(1.524)

24.000 
(609.600)

25.0 
(7.6)

97-521 0.510 
(12.954)

0.140 
(3.556)

0.003 
(0.076)

0.250 
(6.350)

0.022 
(0.559)

0.060 
(1.524)

0.070 
(1.778)

16.000 
(406.400)

25.0 
(7.6)

97-541 0.380 
(9.652)

0.120 
(3.048)

0.003 
(0.076)

0.188 
(4.775)

0.018 
(0.457)

0.060 
(1.524)

0.050 
(1.270)

16.000 
(406.400)

25.0 
(7.6)

97-542 0.250 
(6.350)

0.080 
(2.032)

0.003 
(0.076)

0.188 
(4.775)

0.018 
(0.457)

0.060 
(1.524)

0.050 
(1.270)

16.000 
(406.400)

25.0 
(7.6)
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